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Results - Division 2
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

NH State: 1:49.62 2017# Derryfield
L Wagner, K Chen, N Young, E Wagner

  Team Relay Finals Time
ASOU-NE1 1:53.52

Tess White JR Bella Geskos SO
Nicole Gagnon SR Vivien Merryfield SO

28.78 30.77 25.5628.41
ADER-DA2 1:56.45

Lindsay Wagner JR Kyra Chen SO
Natalie Young SO Taylor Carrobis SR

25.57 32.23 31.4327.22
ASAI-NE3 1:57.02

Katherine Paiva JR Yana Quel SO
Chani Parrott SO Kelly Sullivan SO

30.08 33.03 26.0727.84
APOR-DA4 1:57.18

Margaret Cassily FR Sophie Cassily FR
Grace Smith SR Nora Mitchell JR

28.78 33.47 26.6428.29
AHAN-NE5 1:57.23

Charlotte Bedford JR Emma Dunbar FR
Daria Gundermann JR Grace Wenger SO

28.97 32.75 25.5229.99
ABOW-DA6 1:58.83

Sonya DeLorie SR Dillon Hicks SR
Kathleen Jenkins SR Amanda Sampo SR

31.95 35.01 25.7326.14
AWNC-NE7 1:59.79

Haillie Figueroa-Duarte Hannah Pratt FR
Anne Rademacher SO Sadie Gaskell SR

30.53 34.47 27.1927.60
AWND-NE8 2:06.41

Hannah Pickett JR Emily Craven JR
Emily Martsolf SR Meredith Richard SR

31.60 35.90 28.0930.82
AMON-NE9 2:06.56

Kamdyn Russell SO Kaitlyn Priest SR
Emma Manlove SO Sadie Lorenz SO

34.66 31.91 30.8129.18
AOYR-NE10 2:07.10

Emily Dirksmeier SR Hannah Carrico SR
Leah Zamansky SO Megan Dirksmeier JR

32.65 36.37 28.0330.05
AKIN-NE11 2:07.37

Abigail Larkin JR Sarah Bellefleur SO
Paije Fenderson JR Lily Stinchfield FR

33.32 35.31 28.8129.93

ALEB-ZZ12 2:16.72
Natalie VanderNoot SR Stacie Strombom SO
Marissa Hebert SO Hannah Budner JR

37.88 42.08 25.4431.32
AGIL-NE13 2:17.73

Michele Young SR Laurel Gingrich SO
Olivia Morea SR Kaitlyn Callahan SR

38.76 37.62 29.9231.43
AJHN-NE14 2:19.81

Casey Woitkiewicz SO Anna Ishak JR
Sarah Ferguson JR Jalen Beliveau SR

38.67 39.05 31.2730.82
ACBA-NE15 2:21.68

Codi Boheen SO Ally Wheeler SO
Cassuarina French JR Alexis Call SO

32.55 44.43 34.4230.28
AMAW-DA16 2:22.70

Paige McNamara SO Isabelle Laizure JR
Adeleine Schmitt SO Elizabeth Caldrain FR

36.99 41.44 32.1232.15
ASTE-NE17 2:22.90

Lauren O'Grady FR Hannah Lembree FR
Elyse Scott SR Clara Avery SO

40.38 42.65 29.7330.14
AGOF-DA18 2:25.69

Abby Poisson SR Jessica McGregor JR
Emily Hohenadel FR Johannah Dillaway FR

40.45 36.51 29.0139.72
ABIB-NE19 2:30.31

Maria Rivero FR Emma Vargas JR
Madison Rhynhart FR Emma Phipps SR

41.46 46.84 34.2927.72
AHOP-NE--- DQ

Sydney Stockwell FR Sage Hubicki SO
Sophia Staples-Roy SO Maddy McCluskey FR

31.91 52.96 40.1832.18
AMIL-NE--- DFS

#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
NH State: 1:40.93 2012# Oyster River

J Lane, P Eastman, A Jones, J Bates
  Team Relay Finals Time

AOYR-NE1 1:43.95
Andrew Hodge SR Myles Carrico SO
Garrett Keslar SO Paul Kobus SR

25.82 28.56 23.8925.68
AWNC-NE2 1:49.71

Evan Domingos JR Duncan Collins FR
Joshua Roberts SR Anthony Daniels JR

28.20 30.66 25.6425.21

ALEB-ZZ3 1:50.32
Zethan Moss SO Andrew Han JR
Aidan Urnezis FR Jack Molloy SR

34.32 25.85 24.4725.68
AHAN-NE4 1:50.61

Ethan Adner SR Christopher Rieseberg S
Kai Renshaw JR Oliver Parrado JR

28.28 27.91 25.2129.21
AWND-NE5 1:50.68

Jeremy Bartley SO David Hume SR
Christian Holley JR Jason Domogala SR

28.07 30.71 24.4327.47
ASAI-NE6 1:52.91

Luke Fiermonti FR Maxwell Reich SO
Brendan Sullivan SR Dillon O'Connor FR

35.59 25.49 28.7123.12
AMON-NE7 1:56.17

Zachary Priest SO Jason Rosales JR
Alex Minickiello FR Cameron Ellnor SR

33.98 27.45 28.7326.01
APOR-DA8 1:58.16

Luke Sherr FR Aaron Lundgren JR
Carson Vardell JR Henry Ekstrom SR

31.79 33.12 24.4028.85
AGOF-DA9 1:59.23

Elliot Anderson SO Alexander Estano SO
Harrison Blondeau SR Parker Bell JR

28.97 31.37 28.6330.26
ACNA-DA10 1:59.77

Garrett Cournoyer SO Evan Schuyler SR
Brent Smith SR Scott LaBrecque SO

32.47 33.08 25.8228.40
ABIB-NE11 2:03.52

David Wei JR Oscar Miller SO
Johann Klassen FR Paul Cunningham SO

28.90 37.47 29.7327.42
ABOW-DA12 2:09.53

Willem Wamser SO Zachary Mullen JR
Ethan Rychwalski SO Kyle Mason SR

36.86 36.30 56.37
AHOL-NE13 2:12.13

Trai Jimeno SR Ethan Mercier SO
Akex Meagher JR Frank Pugh SR

36.63 34.47 30.8630.17
AMIL-NE14 2:32.42

Ben Mailloux FR Cameron Mitchell SO
Matthew Hannon SO Timothy Gagnon SR

50.83 37.70 33.5430.35
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Results - Division 2
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

NH State: 1:51.01 1995# Jessica Tucker-Mohl
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WNC-NE SOAnne Rademacher1 1:53.50
26.34 28.20 29.7129.25

HAN-NE SOMagaret Wenger2 1:55.84
26.93 29.25 29.7629.90

SOU-NE JRTess White3 1:57.31
27.27 29.37 30.5730.10

HAN-NE SOGrace Wenger4 1:59.01
27.82 30.25 30.1730.77

CAM-NE SOKatelyn Rakiey5 2:02.66
28.78 30.92 31.3531.61

POR-DA JRNora Mitchell6 2:08.91
28.73 32.54 33.6234.02

SAI-NE FRCarly Caswell7 2:09.52
28.99 32.83 32.9634.74

MIL-NE SOElaine Danas8 2:10.06
30.16 32.78 33.0934.03

SAI-NE SOHelena Entrican9 2:11.54
29.60 33.12 34.3134.51

JHN-NE JRSarah Ferguson10 2:13.07
30.85 33.77 33.4435.01

OYR-NE JRMegan Dirksmeier11 2:13.50
30.17 33.13 35.3434.86

POR-DA JRGrace Goddard12 2:13.70
30.76 34.20 34.1534.59

SOU-NE FRAlexa Leary13 2:13.88
30.54 33.97 34.4334.94

WNC-NE FRDesirae Caracoglia14 2:14.86
30.62 34.42 33.4536.37

OYR-NE SOLeah Zamansky15 2:17.34
30.07 34.03 36.9036.34

WND-NE FRKaitlyn Doyle16 2:18.02
31.54 34.58 35.8636.04

WNQ-NE SOMiranda Coffey17 2:18.48
31.01 34.25 36.8736.35

HAN-NE SOMia Manheimer18 2:18.94
32.05 34.33 36.4936.07

MIL-NE SOCalista Chappell19 2:22.13
33.42 36.00 35.5237.19

POR-DA JRMaya Bailey20 2:22.43
31.72 36.47 36.1238.12

WNC-NE FRHannah Pratt--- DQ
29.32 32.27 32.9533.13

#4  Boys 200 Yard Free
NH State: 1:43.10 2017# Kristian Hansen

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
HAN-NE JRErik Hansen1 1:47.48

24.78 26.71 28.0127.98
MON-NE FRAlex Minickiello2 1:49.24

25.60 27.36 28.1928.09
LEB-ZZ JRAndrew Han3 1:52.95

25.78 28.07 29.6929.41
OYR-NE SOGarrett Keslar4 1:58.63

26.08 29.66 31.8031.09
CAM-NE SRWilliam Bauer5 1:59.58

25.99 30.24 31.9331.42
WND-NE SRMaxwell Swank6 2:02.02

26.69 29.75 33.5532.03
LEB-ZZ SOZethan Moss7 2:03.06

27.90 30.58 32.2932.29
POR-DA JRCameron Scherr8 2:08.02

27.71 32.10 34.0134.20
HAN-NE SRClayton Pogue9 2:08.34

28.87 31.82 33.4634.19
OYR-NE SOJoey Shannon10 2:09.85

29.77 33.22 33.0233.84
WND-NE SRRishi Krothapalli11 2:10.78

28.49 32.65 35.1234.52
MCC-NE SOZack Allen12 2:10.90

29.13 33.64 33.8634.27
POR-DA FRLuke Sherr13 2:12.84

30.19 33.51 34.1435.00
HAN-NE SRThomas Postans14 2:13.65

29.48 34.70 33.2736.20
POR-DA JRCarson Vardell15 2:13.85

29.18 33.65 34.8436.18
NEM-NE SOJames Robillard16 2:15.04

29.89 33.59 35.7335.83

#5  Girls 200 Yard IM
NH State: 2:03.71 2014# Kyra Sarazen

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
POR-DA FRSophie Cassily1 2:08.91

28.67 31.33 29.8839.03
DER-DA SONatalie Young2 2:08.99

28.19 31.99 29.8039.01
SOU-NE SOBella Geskos3 2:13.42

28.20 33.82 32.3939.01
SAI-NE SOYana Quel4 2:14.66

30.06 34.57 30.6239.41
HAN-NE SOMagaret Wenger5 2:15.21

29.53 34.25 30.5440.89

BOW-DA FRSaige Murphy6 2:15.22
29.28 33.74 31.4840.72

HAN-NE FREmma Dunbar7 2:17.11
28.69 34.99 31.8641.57

MON-NE SRKaitlyn Priest8 2:24.25
30.42 38.45 34.9440.44

OYR-NE FRMaria Shuba9 2:26.06
31.82 35.97 33.4644.81

WND-NE JRHannah Pickett10 2:27.01
31.15 36.75 34.3544.76

KIN-NE SOSarah Bellefleur11 2:30.08
32.30 39.98 33.9343.87

POR-DA JRGrace Goddard12 2:30.53
33.93 37.81 33.7445.05

OYR-NE SRHannah Carrico13 2:31.54
33.67 37.69 35.3944.79

SAI-NE SRAddison Kennamer14 2:33.96
33.43 40.97 36.3243.24

WNC-NE SOHaillie Figueroa-Duart15 2:34.60
31.04 37.82 37.0248.72

WND-NE SOAmy Prendergast16 2:36.31
33.54 39.95 35.7347.09

OYR-NE FRAlexander Downey17 2:48.23
39.62 44.42 38.2145.98

#6  Boys 200 Yard IM
NH State: 1:54.36 2015# C Patterson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
SAI-NE SOMaxwell Reich1 1:54.15#

25.03 29.72 27.4531.95
HAN-NE SRAtticus Kangas2 2:06.58

27.81 31.85 30.2536.67
GOF-DA SOAlexander Estano3 2:09.47

26.84 31.69 30.7840.16
LAC-NE SOEric Phelps4 2:10.35

27.52 31.72 30.0141.10
OYR-NE SOMyles Carrico5 2:11.56

28.78 33.49 31.4137.88
OYR-NE JRAlex Crosbie6 2:18.58

29.02 37.76 34.6637.14
WNC-NE FRWolfgang Brandt7 2:19.41

30.14 34.70 32.6641.91
BIB-NE JRDavid Wei8 2:19.57

27.65 34.65 33.7443.53
OYR-NE SRPaul Kobus9 2:21.42

29.00 35.67 31.5545.20
CNA-DA SRBrent Smith10 2:22.90

29.53 38.09 32.9742.31
WND-NE SOMiles Swank11 2:22.97

29.34 36.32 31.8045.51
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Results - Division 2
(#6  Boys 200 Yard IM)

WND-NE JRChristian Holley12 2:29.79
29.12 37.14 35.1548.38

OYR-NE FREmerson Moore13 2:30.90
32.65 41.70 35.8940.66

HAN-NE SRClayton Pogue14 2:33.49
32.00 39.70 35.5546.24

WND-NE SOJack Armstrong15 2:35.71
31.65 39.06 35.0149.99

#7  Girls 50 Yard Free
NH State: 23.21 1990# Jenny Thompson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
DER-DA JRLindsay Wagner1 23.42
DER-DA SOKyra Chen2 25.26
OYR-NE JRLiesey Parsons3 25.33
GIL-NE SOLaurel Gingrich4 25.44
LEB-ZZ JRHannah Budner5 25.54
POR-DA FRMargaret Cassily6 25.84
SOU-NE SOVivien Merryfield7 26.07
MON-NE SOEmma Manlove8 26.22
SAI-NE SOKelly Sullivan9 26.35
HOL-NE SOMary Martin10 27.13
WNC-NE SRSadie Gaskell11 27.14
KEA-NE JRAvril Prak*12 27.23
WNC-NE JRKatharina Brandt*12 27.23
CBA-NE JRCassuarina French14 27.46
OYR-NE SREmily Dirksmeier15 27.88
WND-NE SRMeredith Richard16 27.96
HAN-NE SREmily Murphy17 28.07
GIL-NE SROlivia Morea18 28.09
WNC-NE SRJamie Roy*19 28.13
WND-NE SOCorinne Richard*19 28.13
MAW-DA SOAdeleine Schmitt21 28.30
BIB-NE JREmma Vargas22 28.40
SAI-NE JRLia D'Aquila23 28.79

#8  Boys 50 Yard Free
NH State: 20.89 2017# Andrew Allen

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
SAI-NE SRBrendan Sullivan1 21.05
WNC-NE SRJoshua Roberts2 22.00
WNC-NE JREvan Domingos3 23.64
LEB-ZZ FRAidan Urnezis4 24.03
PMH-NE FRTrevor Smith5 24.08
BEL-NE SOLogan Wineriter6 24.41
POR-DA SRHenry Ekstrom7 24.56
WND-NE SOJeremy Bartley8 24.60
WND-NE SRChristian Bartley9 24.62

LEB-ZZ SRJack Molloy10 24.96
BIB-NE FRJohann Klassen11 25.00
HOL-NE SRJamison Muckstadt12 25.18
OYR-NE SOChris Crosbie13 25.28
KEA-NE SRNick Nestler14 25.41
WND-NE SRJason Domogala15 25.47
POR-DA JRCameron Scherr*16 25.49
HAN-NE JROliver Parrado*16 25.49
MIL-NE SOMatthew Hannon18 26.02
DER-DA JRAntonio Imbriano19 26.04

#9  Girls 1 mtr Diving
NH State: 448.90 2007# Melissa Doucette

Yr Name         Team Finals Score
HAN-NE SOAmelia Wallis1 342.95
HAN-NE FRNika Renshaw2 272.50
HAN-NE JRHazel Garrity-Hanchet3 210.50
WND-NE SORose Russel4 186.70

#10  Boys 1 mtr Diving
NH State: 467.35 2013# David Pfeifer

Yr Name         Team Finals Score
HAN-NE JRKai Renshaw1 335.10
SAI-NE FRDillon O'Connor2 308.25
WND-NE SOCameron Rogers3 252.25
HAN-NE JRChristopher Onyango4 235.25
WND-NE SOJack Armstrong5 224.80
WND-NE SRDavid Hume6 199.80
NEM-NE JRLucas Russell7 180.30
WND-NE SOTristan Adams8 174.90
HAN-NE JRBenjamin Hoffer--- DQ

#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly
NH State: 57.04 1991# Jenny Thompson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
BOW-DA SRKathleen Jenkins1 58.70

27.51 31.19
OYR-NE SREleanor Zwart2 59.15

27.67 31.48
SAI-NE SOChani Parrott3 1:00.06

28.13 31.93
POR-DA FRSophie Cassily4 1:01.14

28.69 32.45
POR-DA SRGrace Smith5 1:04.45

29.15 35.30
SAI-NE SRKimmy Hazeltine6 1:05.07

29.59 35.48
MIL-NE SRAlice Danas7 1:05.55
OYR-NE SOLeah Zamansky8 1:06.28

31.06 35.22

BOW-DA SRSonya DeLorie9 1:07.04
31.08 35.96

GOF-DA JRJessica McGregor10 1:07.80
30.73 37.07

HAN-NE JRDaria Gundermann11 1:07.97
30.52 37.45

STE-NE SRElyse Scott12 1:08.53
31.21 37.32

LEB-ZZ SOMarissa Hebert13 1:09.30
31.91 37.39

HAN-NE JREliza Rodi14 1:09.41
33.26 36.15

MIL-NE SOElaine Danas15 1:09.57
31.77 37.80

KIN-NE JRPaije Fenderson16 1:10.15
32.19 37.96

SOU-NE FRAmanda Jordan17 1:12.25
32.29 39.96

WND-NE SREmily Martsolf18 1:13.09
33.64 39.45

GIL-NE SROlivia Morea19 1:14.05
34.02 40.03

WNC-NE FRDesirae Caracoglia20 1:14.43
34.67 39.76

HAN-NE SOAlice Garner21 1:14.59
33.85 40.74

#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly
NH State: 50.75 2015# C Patterson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
OYR-NE SRAndrew Hodge1 53.92

24.80 29.12
MON-NE JRJason Rosales2 56.60

25.92 30.68
HAN-NE SOChristopher Rieseberg3 58.28

26.30 31.98
LEB-ZZ FRAidan Urnezis4 58.95

26.94 32.01
GOF-DA SOElliot Anderson5 59.78

27.81 31.97
WND-NE SRMaxwell Swank6 1:01.89

28.68 33.21
BIB-NE FRJohann Klassen7 1:02.24

29.85 32.39
HAN-NE SREthan Adner8 1:02.58

28.54 34.04
WND-NE JRChristian Holley9 1:04.02

28.48 35.54
OYR-NE SRPaul Kobus10 1:04.03

28.86 35.17
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(#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly)

BOW-DA SOEthan Rychwalski11 1:06.39
30.48 35.91

HOL-NE JRAkex Meagher12 1:08.39
31.67 36.72

HAN-NE JRKai Renshaw13 1:09.52
30.92 38.60

OYR-NE JRRyan Donovan14 1:09.57
31.67 37.90

POR-DA JRCarson Vardell15 1:10.32
33.11 37.21

#13  Girls 100 Yard Free
NH State: 50.27 1990# Jenny Thompson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
DER-DA SOKyra Chen1 54.40

26.14 28.26
SOU-NE JRTess White2 54.45

26.22 28.23
HAN-NE SOGrace Wenger3 54.81

26.34 28.47
OYR-NE JRLiesey Parsons4 55.36

26.51 28.85
HOL-NE JRMaya Ruvido5 55.89

27.05 28.84
LEB-ZZ JRHannah Budner6 56.19

26.87 29.32
BOW-DA SRAmanda Sampo7 56.74

27.02 29.72
MON-NE SOEmma Manlove8 56.86

26.91 29.95
SAI-NE SRKimmy Hazeltine9 57.81

27.97 29.84
WND-NE JREmily Craven10 58.26

28.01 30.25
SOU-NE SOVivien Merryfield11 58.57

28.44 30.13
HOP-NE FRSydney Stockwell12 58.93

28.17 30.76
GIL-NE SOLaurel Gingrich13 59.61

28.51 31.10
HOL-NE SOMary Martin14 1:00.14

28.23 31.91
POR-DA SRGrace Smith15 1:00.36

28.58 31.78
OYR-NE SREmily Dirksmeier16 1:00.39

29.33 31.06
WNC-NE SOHaillie Figueroa-Duart17 1:00.50

28.36 32.14

WNC-NE JRKatharina Brandt18 1:00.74
28.97 31.77

WND-NE SRMeredith Richard19 1:01.03
28.91 32.12

CBA-NE JRCassuarina French20 1:01.07
29.08 31.99

SAI-NE SOKelly Sullivan21 1:01.51
29.07 32.44

MAW-DA SOAdeleine Schmitt22 1:01.54
29.71 31.83

WNC-NE SRJamie Roy23 1:01.82
29.38 32.44

KEA-NE JRAvril Prak24 1:02.20
29.45 32.75

HAN-NE SREmily Murphy25 1:02.43
29.62 32.81

BOW-DA SOShannon Luby26 1:02.66
29.74 32.92

CBA-NE SOCodi Boheen27 1:02.87
29.58 33.29

SAI-NE JRLia D'Aquila28 1:03.50
31.41 32.09

#14  Boys 100 Yard Free
NH State: 47.03 2017# Brendan Sullivan

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
SAI-NE SRBrendan Sullivan1 46.59#

22.33 24.26
KIN-NE SRCameron Stinchfield2 51.86

24.86 27.00
GOF-DA SOAlexander Estano3 51.98

25.35 26.63
CNA-DA SRBrent Smith4 54.51

26.09 28.42
WND-NE SRChristian Bartley5 55.10

25.99 29.11
POR-DA SRHenry Ekstrom6 55.13

26.75 28.38
PMH-NE FRTrevor Smith7 55.25

26.80 28.45
OYR-NE SOChris Crosbie8 55.50

26.79 28.71
LEB-ZZ SRJack Molloy9 56.60

27.61 28.99
HOL-NE SRJamison Muckstadt10 56.65

27.45 29.20
WND-NE SRJason Domogala11 56.96

26.63 30.33
WNC-NE JRAnthony Daniels12 57.21

27.23 29.98

KEA-NE SRNick Nestler13 57.22
27.55 29.67

PEL-NE SRSeung Hun Lee14 58.41
27.39 31.02

#15  Girls 500 Yard Free
NH State: 4:52.88 1996# Jessica Tucker-Mohl

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
WNC-NE SOAnne Rademacher1 5:06.86

27.83 29.90 31.3430.75
31.43 31.45 31.73 31.63
31.33 29.47

DER-DA SONatalie Young2 5:15.93
28.66 30.78 31.7531.36
31.98 32.25 32.18 32.47
32.54 31.96

HAN-NE FREmma Dunbar3 5:23.12
29.19 31.93 32.9632.82
32.94 33.19 32.43 32.78
32.72 32.16

BOW-DA FRSaige Murphy4 5:28.18
28.85 31.79 33.4032.84
33.15 33.56 33.59 33.98
34.10 32.92

SAI-NE SOChani Parrott5 5:30.47
29.22 32.30 33.8733.30
34.15 34.32 34.14 34.34
33.77 31.06

CAM-NE SOKatelyn Rakiey6 5:30.81
29.83 32.28 33.5832.93
33.96 33.98 34.11 34.45
33.56 32.13

SAI-NE JRKatherine Paiva7 5:38.55
29.57 32.51 33.8733.41
34.38 34.96 35.36 35.22
34.54 34.73

SAI-NE SOHelena Entrican8 5:42.17
30.40 33.50 35.1034.25
35.21 35.33 35.37 35.13
34.97 32.91

HAN-NE FRJocelyn Hazen9 5:43.44
29.14 33.33 34.5534.28
34.55 34.43 34.36 33.56

1:15.24
POR-DA JRNora Mitchell10 5:43.70

29.68 33.26 35.0334.79
34.97 35.51 35.84 35.42
35.57 33.63
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(#15  Girls 500 Yard Free)

HAN-NE JREliza Rodi11 5:49.15
32.68 35.32 35.4635.20
35.35 35.21 35.03 34.86
35.94 34.10

KIN-NE SOSarah Bellefleur12 5:50.09
31.23 34.71 35.8635.68
35.86 35.69 35.77 36.96
35.92 32.41

SOU-NE FRAlexa Leary13 5:50.44
31.41 34.25 34.9635.07
35.73 35.65 36.04 36.20
36.22 34.91

OYR-NE FRMaria Shuba14 5:52.77
31.81 35.31 36.5436.50
36.37 36.21 35.85 35.30
34.57 34.31

BOW-DA SRDillon Hicks15 5:58.16
31.81 34.56 36.3335.66
37.10 36.44 37.10 37.31
36.97 34.88

JHN-NE JRSarah Ferguson16 5:59.83
31.91 35.29 36.4236.22
36.77 37.24 37.30 37.16
37.11 34.41

OYR-NE JRMegan Dirksmeier17 6:01.69
32.19 35.56 36.8536.35
37.12 37.30 37.95 37.46
36.57 34.34

LEB-ZZ SOMarissa Hebert18 6:05.56
32.40 36.13 37.3437.11
37.59 37.20 37.45 37.08
36.91 36.35

WND-NE FRKaitlyn Doyle19 6:11.36
32.68 36.13 38.7038.12
37.90 37.88 37.77 38.64
37.34 36.20

HAN-NE SOMia Manheimer20 6:17.76
33.23 36.13 37.9937.56
38.32 38.57 38.80 39.76
39.28 38.12

MIL-NE SOCalista Chappell21 6:17.78
34.04 36.98 38.8138.34
38.89 38.72 38.30 38.38
38.36 36.96

OYR-NE FRAlexander Downey22 6:27.10
35.34 38.48 39.4338.73
39.82 38.94 40.18 39.49
39.13 37.56

#16  Boys 500 Yard Free
NH State: 4:33.61 2017# Kristian Hansen

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
HAN-NE JRErik Hansen1 4:45.45

25.44 27.51 28.9628.38
29.34 29.35 29.42 29.12
29.43 28.50

WNC-NE SRJoshua Roberts2 4:52.44
24.43 27.71 29.5628.57
29.64 29.65 29.85 30.71
31.46 30.86

MON-NE FRAlex Minickiello3 4:57.72
26.62 29.00 29.9229.53
30.28 30.82 31.13 30.94
30.90 28.58

KIN-NE SRCameron Stinchfield4 5:12.81
26.26 29.48 31.4730.66
32.47 32.55 32.66 33.26
33.27 30.73

GOF-DA SOElliot Anderson5 5:30.52
28.38 32.52 33.5733.73
33.93 34.50 34.84 34.47
32.96 31.62

LEB-ZZ SOZethan Moss6 5:44.13
30.59 34.13 35.3734.85
35.64 36.34 36.15 36.19
34.37 30.50

WND-NE SOMiles Swank7 5:47.20
29.58 33.18 35.3534.39
35.63 35.91 35.97 36.27
36.11 34.81

OYR-NE SOJoey Shannon8 5:53.26
31.35 34.76 36.4935.79
37.69 36.87 36.88 36.02
35.04 32.37

HAN-NE FRFletcher Zeeng9 5:55.92
31.28 34.49 37.0435.93
37.38 37.58 36.90 36.40
35.58 33.34

MCC-NE SOZack Allen10 6:04.21
30.58 33.75 36.3634.99
36.63 37.57 38.41 39.00
38.88 38.04

NEM-NE SOJames Robillard11 6:26.50
30.99 35.32 39.0437.04
40.25 41.66 41.79 41.94
40.13 38.34

#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay
NH State: 1:40.81 2017# Oyster River

E Zwart, L Wong, S Aubin, A Duvall
  Team Relay Finals Time

AHAN-NE1 1:44.05
Magaret Wenger SO Jocelyn Hazen FR
Charlotte Bedford JR Emily Murphy SR

25.64 26.24 26.8125.36
AOYR-NE2 1:44.55

Liesey Parsons JR Emily Dirksmeier SR
Maria Shuba FR Eleanor Zwart SR

25.70 27.43 23.7827.64
APOR-DA3 1:44.88

Margaret Cassily FR Nora Mitchell JR
Grace Smith SR Sophie Cassily FR

25.80 27.69 24.9226.47
ABOW-DA4 1:45.16

Amanda Sampo SR Sonya DeLorie SR
Saige Murphy FR Kathleen Jenkins SR

26.58 27.18 25.4225.98
AWNC-NE5 1:49.02

Jamie Roy SR Haillie Figueroa-Duarte 
Sadie Gaskell SR Katharina Brandt JR

27.78 27.19 26.6727.38
ASAI-NE6 1:49.60

Kelly Sullivan SO Lia D'Aquila JR
Carly Caswell FR Kimmy Hazeltine SR

27.29 28.44 26.4027.47
AWND-NE7 1:49.73

Emily Craven JR Amy Prendergast SO
Corinne Richard SO Meredith Richard SR

27.03 28.04 26.9327.73
AHOL-NE8 1:52.63

Mary Martin SO Victoria Bruzik SO
Meghan Flannery FR Maya Ruvido JR

27.74 29.21 26.1729.51
AMIL-NE9 1:52.80

Elaine Danas SO Allie DeGraffenried JR
Calista Chappell SO Alice Danas SR

27.25 29.30 26.9729.28
ASOU-NE10 1:55.03

Alexa Leary FR Sarah Geary FR
Amanda Jordan FR Nicole Gagnon SR

28.89 29.78 26.3929.97
AGIL-NE11 1:57.64

Olivia Morea SR Kaitlyn Callahan SR
Michele Young SR Laurel Gingrich SO

29.09 29.69 26.7432.12
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Results - Division 2
(#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

ALEB-ZZ12 1:58.21
Marissa Hebert SO Stacie Strombom SO
Natalie VanderNoot SR Hannah Budner JR

29.97 34.38 26.1227.74
AJHN-NE13 2:01.81

Anna Ishak JR Madison Duclos JR
Jalen Beliveau SR Sarah Ferguson JR

29.31 32.82 27.1632.52
ACBA-NE14 2:03.83

Codi Boheen SO Ally Wheeler SO
Alexis Call SO Cassuarina French JR

28.71 33.61 26.9734.54
AGOF-DA15 2:03.89

Abby Poisson SR Abigail Danielson FR
Johannah Dillaway FR Jessica McGregor JR

32.97 32.83 27.8730.22
ASTE-NE16 2:05.06

Lauren O'Grady FR Hannah Lembree FR
Clara Avery SO Elyse Scott SR

32.68 36.94 28.5326.91
AMAW-DA17 2:07.84

Adeleine Schmitt SO Elizabeth Caldrain FR
Paige McNamara SO Isabelle Laizure JR

28.68 33.70 32.4832.98
ABIB-NE18 2:12.02

Madison Rhynhart FR Emma Phipps SR
Maria Rivero FR Emma Vargas JR

30.98 36.51 28.7135.82
AHOP-NE19 2:24.00

Sophia Staples-Roy SO Sage Hubicki SO
Maddy McCluskey FR Sydney Stockwell FR

31.39 39.76 32.9339.92
AMON-NE--- DQ

Sadie Lorenz SO Kamdyn Russell SO
Kaitlyn Priest SR Emma Manlove SO

32.00 29.54 26.4426.76

#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay
NH State: 1:30.88 2016# Campbell

M Douglas, T Levasseur, G Levasseur, W Bauer
  Team Relay Finals Time

AWND-NE1 1:36.15
Jason Domogala SR David Hume SR
Maxwell Swank SR Christian Bartley SR

25.13 24.16 23.2223.64
AHAN-NE2 1:36.83

Ethan Adner SR Oliver Parrado JR
Atticus Kangas SR Erik Hansen JR

24.29 25.44 22.9424.16

ALEB-ZZ3 1:38.01
Andrew Han JR Zethan Moss SO
Jack Molloy SR Aidan Urnezis FR

24.20 26.22 23.1724.42
AWNC-NE4 1:40.28

Duncan Collins FR Evan Domingos JR
Anthony Daniels JR Wolfgang Brandt FR

25.42 23.48 26.2125.17
AGOF-DA5 1:43.30

Alexander Estano SO Matthew Jones FR
Harrison Blondeau SR Elliot Anderson SO

24.19 28.83 24.5625.72
APOR-DA6 1:44.68

Cameron Scherr JR Carson Vardell JR
Calvin Kobylinski SR Henry Ekstrom SR

26.24 27.36 24.3226.76
AMON-NE7 1:45.19

Jason Rosales JR Cameron Ellnor SR
Zachary Priest SO Alex Minickiello FR

24.00 29.29 23.0128.89
ACNA-DA8 1:46.67

Evan Schuyler SR Hunter Devost JR
Kevin Simmons SO Brent Smith SR

25.86 27.32 25.0728.42
AOYR-NE9 1:48.13

Chris Crosbie SO Joey Shannon SO
Emerson Moore FR Alex Crosbie JR

25.39 27.06 27.2128.47
ABIB-NE10 1:48.78

Paul Cunningham SO Oscar Miller SO
Johann Klassen FR David Wei JR

29.22 32.13 24.8122.62
ABOW-DA11 1:51.18

Zachary Mullen JR Kyle Mason SR
Willem Wamser SO Ethan Rychwalski SO

27.45 27.41 27.1529.17
AHOL-NE12 1:53.72

Trai Jimeno SR Ryan Farquar SR
Frank Pugh SR Jamison Muckstadt SR

27.74 31.43 24.5929.96
ASAI-NE13 2:01.28

Suheum Heo FR Van Nguyen Dinh Pham 
Dillon O'Connor FR Luke Fiermonti FR

33.51 30.17 28.1429.46
AMIL-NE14 2:03.89

Cameron Mitchell SO Timothy Gagnon SR
Griffin Carpenter SO Matthew Hannon SO

29.11 32.22 27.5435.02

#19  Girls 100 Yard Back
NH State: 55.44 2017# Lindsay Wagner

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
DER-DA JRLindsay Wagner1 54.60#

26.30 28.30
OYR-NE SREleanor Zwart2 1:00.69

29.27 31.42
HOL-NE JRMaya Ruvido3 1:00.78

30.07 30.71
POR-DA FRMargaret Cassily4 1:00.90

29.80 31.10
BOW-DA SRKathleen Jenkins5 1:01.03

29.55 31.48
HAN-NE JRCharlotte Bedford6 1:01.50

29.58 31.92
SAI-NE JRKatherine Paiva7 1:04.86

31.51 33.35
HOP-NE FRSydney Stockwell8 1:06.29

32.00 34.29
SOU-NE SRNicole Gagnon9 1:06.59

32.93 33.66
WND-NE JRHannah Pickett10 1:06.95

32.90 34.05
BOW-DA SRAmanda Sampo11 1:06.97

31.94 35.03
POR-DA FRGrace Walker12 1:07.58

32.18 35.40
HAN-NE FRJocelyn Hazen13 1:08.14

32.04 36.10
SAI-NE FRCarly Caswell14 1:08.15

32.96 35.19
BOW-DA SRSonya DeLorie15 1:09.99

34.25 35.74
WND-NE SOCorinne Richard16 1:10.85

35.41 35.44
BOW-DA SOShannon Luby17 1:10.95

34.88 36.07
CBA-NE SOCodi Boheen18 1:11.01

34.20 36.81
KIN-NE JRPaije Fenderson19 1:11.41

34.16 37.25
WNC-NE SRSadie Gaskell20 1:11.98

34.01 37.97
KIN-NE JRAbigail Larkin21 1:12.12

33.82 38.30
WND-NE SREmily Martsolf22 1:12.35

34.59 37.76
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Results - Division 2
#20  Boys 100 Yard Back

NH State: 52.46 2012# Joe Lane
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

OYR-NE SRAndrew Hodge1 55.82
26.92 28.90

LEB-ZZ JRAndrew Han2 56.57
27.65 28.92

HAN-NE SRAtticus Kangas3 57.82
28.23 29.59

LAC-NE SOEric Phelps4 58.42
28.22 30.20

CAM-NE SRWilliam Bauer5 59.63
28.64 30.99

WND-NE SOJeremy Bartley6 59.78
28.81 30.97

OYR-NE SOGarrett Keslar7 1:00.37
28.94 31.43

BIB-NE JRDavid Wei8 1:01.38
29.56 31.82

HAN-NE SREthan Adner9 1:02.36
30.06 32.30

WNC-NE FRWolfgang Brandt10 1:03.79
31.40 32.39

PEL-NE SRSeung Hun Lee11 1:04.40
30.72 33.68

CNA-DA SOScott LaBrecque12 1:06.74
32.81 33.93

WND-NE SRRishi Krothapalli13 1:06.91
32.72 34.19

HAN-NE JROliver Parrado14 1:07.66
32.15 35.51

HOL-NE JRAkex Meagher15 1:08.13
33.18 34.95

POR-DA FRLuke Sherr16 1:08.87
33.61 35.26

CNA-DA SOGarrett Cournoyer17 1:09.65
33.48 36.17

MCC-NE JRSamuel Tucker18 1:11.85
34.51 37.34

#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast
NH State: 1:04.89 2014# Molly Fitzpatrick

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
SOU-NE SOBella Geskos1 1:08.53

32.35 36.18
MON-NE SRKaitlyn Priest2 1:11.00

32.94 38.06
SAI-NE SOYana Quel3 1:11.03

34.21 36.82

MIL-NE SRAlice Danas4 1:14.21
35.62 38.59

WNC-NE FRHannah Pratt5 1:14.91
35.19 39.72

STE-NE SRElyse Scott6 1:16.15
36.78 39.37

WND-NE JREmily Craven7 1:16.90
37.40 39.50

BOW-DA SRDillon Hicks8 1:18.11
37.26 40.85

SAI-NE SRAddison Kennamer9 1:18.39
36.32 42.07

GOF-DA JRJessica McGregor10 1:18.64
37.12 41.52

WNQ-NE SOMiranda Coffey11 1:19.39
37.67 41.72

OYR-NE SRHannah Carrico12 1:19.88
38.25 41.63

HAN-NE JRDaria Gundermann13 1:20.68
38.50 42.18

WND-NE SOAmy Prendergast14 1:20.89
38.00 42.89

HAN-NE JRIroha Shirai15 1:21.48
38.61 42.87

HAN-NE SOAlice Garner16 1:23.89
40.12 43.77

HAN-NE SRSarah Dunbar17 1:24.04
39.24 44.80

#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast
NH State: 57.55 2011# Andrew Disco

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
SAI-NE SOMaxwell Reich1 56.62#

27.19 29.43
MON-NE JRJason Rosales2 59.93

28.12 31.81
HAN-NE SOChristopher Rieseberg3 1:01.00

28.73 32.27
OYR-NE SOMyles Carrico4 1:04.34

30.00 34.34
WNC-NE FRDuncan Collins5 1:05.39

30.27 35.12
OYR-NE JRAlex Crosbie6 1:06.79

31.40 35.39
BEL-NE SOLogan Wineriter7 1:08.50

31.70 36.80
WND-NE SRDavid Hume8 1:09.38

32.58 36.80
HAN-NE FRFletcher Zeeng9 1:11.56

34.06 37.50

CNA-DA SREvan Schuyler10 1:12.70
33.47 39.23

OYR-NE FREmerson Moore11 1:13.27
34.82 38.45

POR-DA JRAaron Lundgren12 1:13.42
34.53 38.89

KIN-NE FRDylan Trach13 1:14.62
33.68 40.94

CNA-DA SOScott LaBrecque14 1:15.26
35.86 39.40

#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay
NH State: 3:33.96 2017# Derryfield

K Chen, N Young, L Wagner, E Wagner
  Team Relay Finals Time

AHAN-NE1 3:43.13
Magaret Wenger SO Emma Dunbar FR
Jocelyn Hazen FR Grace Wenger SO

26.81 54.65 56.9226.64
27.26 57.52 25.99 54.04

ASOU-NE2 3:48.83
Vivien Merryfield SO Nicole Gagnon SR
Bella Geskos SO Tess White JR

28.41 59.15 59.6428.01
26.87 56.31 25.55 53.73

ASAI-NE3 3:50.66
Chani Parrott SO Katherine Paiva JR
Yana Quel SO Kimmy Hazeltine SR

27.55 57.33 59.9028.25
27.63 56.74 27.11 56.69

ADER-DA4 3:52.17
Taylor Carrobis SR Lindsay Wagner JR
Kyra Chen SO Natalie Young SO

32.95 1:10.41 51.9424.50
26.52 55.93 25.95 53.89

AOYR-NE5 3:52.83
Liesey Parsons JR Megan Dirksmeier JR
Maria Shuba FR Eleanor Zwart SR

26.88 55.97 1:02.6729.50
29.03 1:00.85 25.50 53.34

AWNC-NE6 3:59.69
Anne Rademacher SO Katharina Brandt JR
Desirae Caracoglia FR Hannah Pratt FR

26.55 54.59 1:02.3829.08
29.44 1:01.71 28.78 1:01.01

AKIN-NE7 4:11.49
Abigail Larkin JR Lily Stinchfield FR
Paije Fenderson JR Sarah Bellefleur SO

31.40 1:07.39 1:02.4829.39
29.87 1:02.71 27.90 58.91
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Results - Division 2
(#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

AWND-NE8 4:11.66
Kaitlyn Doyle FR Corinne Richard SO
Amy Prendergast SO Hannah Pickett JR

31.03 1:04.11 1:04.6231.12
30.15 1:02.70 29.33 1:00.23

AMIL-NE9 4:12.13
Alice Danas SR Allie DeGraffenried JR
Calista Chappell SO Elaine Danas SO

29.12 1:00.61 1:07.0830.61
31.05 1:04.60 28.34 59.84

AHOL-NE10 4:16.07
Mary Martin SO Victoria Bruzik SO
Meghan Flannery FR Maya Ruvido JR

28.81 1:00.76 1:07.3131.32
33.21 1:10.61 27.30 57.39

APOR-DA11 4:18.27
Grace Walker FR Maya Bailey JR
AnnCatherine Conneen S Grace Goddard JR

30.44 1:05.48 1:07.3432.59
30.34 1:04.82 28.72 1:00.63

ABOW-DA12 4:44.14
Julia Hollinger SR Lauren Walter
Elizabeth O'Sullivan SR Dillon Hicks SR

35.72 1:14.44 1:13.8134.86
32.38 1:11.82 30.39 1:04.07

#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay
NH State: 3:17.55 2014# Exeter

Z Bishop, E VanderWoude, K Gray, J Mundy
  Team Relay Finals Time

AOYR-NE1 3:29.95
Garrett Keslar SO Myles Carrico SO
Paul Kobus SR Andrew Hodge SR

24.91 53.13 52.6224.87
25.96 54.62 23.21 49.58

AWNC-NE2 3:31.33
Joshua Roberts SR Evan Domingos JR
Anthony Daniels JR Duncan Collins FR

23.45 48.79 53.0924.50
26.40 55.16 26.06 54.29

AHAN-NE3 3:31.55
Christopher Rieseberg S Atticus Kangas SR
Fletcher Zeeng FR Erik Hansen JR

24.48 51.50 52.5525.26
27.80 58.31 23.59 49.19

AWND-NE4 3:41.93
Maxwell Swank SR Christian Holley JR
Jeremy Bartley SO Christian Bartley SR

25.32 53.59 56.2926.56
26.13 57.80 25.37 54.25

ASAI-NE5 3:52.13
Dillon O'Connor FR Van Nguyen Dinh Pham 
Maxwell Reich SO Brendan Sullivan SR

31.08 1:07.42 1:08.5131.39
23.35 49.38 22.30 46.82

APOR-DA6 4:00.20
Luke Sherr FR Colin Brewer FR
Aaron Lundgren JR Cameron Scherr JR

28.19 58.93 1:01.8529.26
28.84 1:02.08 27.38 57.34

ACNA-DA7 4:07.35
Kevin Simmons SO Hunter Devost JR
Evan Schuyler SR Scott LaBrecque SO

31.31 1:05.90 1:02.8630.59
27.28 58.50 28.90 1:00.09

AMIL-NE8 5:15.04
Cameron Mitchell SO Griffin Carpenter SO
Ben Mailloux FR Matthew Hannon SO

31.94 1:08.07 1:32.8439.71
38.70 1:30.85 29.35 1:03.28

AHOL-NE--- DQ
Trai Jimeno SR Ryan Farquar SR
Frank Pugh SR Jamison Muckstadt SR

30.26 1:02.26 1:10.6632.90
32.78 1:10.13 26.01 55.86

Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Hanover 207
2. St. Thomas Aquinas 162
3. Derryfield 135
4. Souhegan 130
5. Portsmouth 122
6. Oyster River 113
7. Bow 106
8. Winnacunnet 96.5
9. Windham 61

10. Hollis/Brookline 41
11. Milford 39
12. Monadnock 36
13. Lebanon 23
14. Kingswood 21
15. Campbell 19
16. Gilford 15

17. Stevens 10
18. Goffstown 6
18. Hopkinton 6
20. John Stark 3
21. Winnisquam 2
22. Kearsarge 0.5

Scores - Men

Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Hanover 201
2. Oyster River 183
3. Windham 179
4. Winnacunnet 133
5. Lebanon 118
6. St. Thomas Aquinas 115
7. Monadnock 79
8. Goffstown 72
9. Portsmouth 68

10. Conant 48
11. Bishop Brady 29
12. Kingswood 24
13. Laconia 22
14. Campbell 20
15. Prospect Mountain 17
16. Belmont 16
17. Milford 10
18. Newmarket 9
19. Bow 8
20. Hollis/Brookline 7
21. Mascenic Regional 4
22. Pelham 2


